31 MaArcH

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 201--continzed

975

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other Pref.

Part
I
Ref.

List

Effective

No.

From

To*

84.22.048

84.22.048

84.24.031
84.45.023
84.56

84.59.148
84.59.148

84.61.019

85.10.003
85.11.002
85.11.002
85.11.002

85.11.009
85.11.009

85.19.129

85.23.031

88.03.009

90.28.009
92.11.022

Pullers for use in conjunction with industrial
sewing machines
Shovels or buckets, loading, having a maximum
capacity (heaped) exceeding 1.53 m® (2 cu. yd)
(NOTE: This approval covers the bucket
or shovel, the supporting framework for the
bucket or shovel, and the hydraulic pistons
and cylinders for raising, lowering and
controlling the operation of the bucket or
shovel.)
Howard H.A. 205, 255 and 306 rotaspike
machines
Solberga drilling machines
Concrete mixers:
Having revolvmg drums and agltators whlch
themselves rotate
Arkon automatic liquid samplers
Component parts (excluding parts of general
use), as may be approved, for use in the
manufacture of Haigh waste disposal units
Hydraulic pump valves and parts when declared
for use in repairing (not making) existing
pumps used on tractors, loaders, excavators,
similar machines and agricultural appliances
Explosion proof hand torches ..
Airco model HI0A-H10E Heldlweld holder ..
Welding guns Airco AH20E, AH20K1, AH35-
G1 with internal wire feed and controls
Welding wire feeders Airco AHF/T, AHF/S,
AHF/U, AHF/V, AHF/NP, AHF/RI
Glass forming annealing lehrs
Microwave tunnel ovens of 5 kW to 20 kW
(3.7 to 15 h.p.) rating
Cable jointing boxes for oil filled cables of 33 kW
and over
Flexible twin screened cables, types:. .
Permanoid M250, M251.
Leon Drahtwerke Li 2Y (c) Y
Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tanﬂ'
classification, peculiar to use on aircraft,
and imported for such purpose, ac-
companied by release notes, inspection
notes, or affidavits of approval:
(NOTE: All the following goods will be
admitted under this concession but must be
entered under their substantive Tariff
items)
Approved:
27.10.069 Aeroshell Fluid 41
Barnes Thermatrace
Tape decks, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him only in making office dictating
machines, tape recorders, tape players,
combined tape player-radios, combined tape
recorder-radio sets, combined tape recorder-
radio-record player sets or piped music
installations
NOTE: This concession will not apply to
tape recorder decks imported with ancillary
electronic apparatus for the reproduction of
sound

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

10.2

10.2 |

10.2
10.2
10.2

10.2
10.2

10.2

10.8

10.8

201

201

201
201
201
201
201

201

201
201

1201

201

201
201

201

201

| 201

201

| 201
1201

1/9/76

1/7/74

1/3/77

1/11/76
1/7/74
1/12/76
1/3/77

1/7/74

1/7/74 |:

1/12/76
1/12/76

"1/12/76

1/3/11
1/7/74

1/10/76

1/1/77
1/1/77

11/77
1/12/76
11/77

31/12/83

31/3/84

31/12/78

" 30/6/78

31/12/80

31/3/34

- 31/3/78

31/3/84

31/3/84
31/3/84
31/3/84

31/3/84

30/6/71
31/3_/84

30/9/83

31/3/84
31/3/84

30/6/80
31/3/84
30/9/79



