## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 201-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.22.048	Pullers for use in conjunction with industrial sewing machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/9/76	31/12/83
84.22.048	Shovels or buckets, loading, having a maximum capacity (heaped) exceeding 1.53 m³ (2 cu. yd)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/7/74	31/3/84
	(NOTE: This approval covers the bucket or shovel, the supporting framework for the bucket or shovel, and the hydraulic pistons and cylinders for raising, lowering and controlling the operation of the bucket or shovel.)							
84.24.031	Howard H.A. 205, 255 and 306 rotaspike machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/3/77	31/12/78
84.45.023 84.56	Solberga drilling machines	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	201	1/11/76	30/6/78
	Having revolving drums and agitators which themselves rotate	1 - 11:				201	1/7/74	31/12/80
84.59.148	Arkon automatic liquid samplers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/12/76	31/3/84
84.59.148	Component parts (excluding parts of general use), as may be approved, for use in the	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/3/77	31/3/78
84.61.019	manufacture of Haigh waste disposal units Hydraulic pump valves and parts when declared for use in repairing (not making) existing pumps used on tractors, loaders, excavators,	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/7/74	31/3/84
35.10.003	similar machines and agricultural appliances Explosion proof hand torches	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/7/74	31/3/84
35.11.002	Airco model H10A-H10E Heldiweld holder	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/12/76	31/3/84
35.11.002	Welding guns Airco AH20E, AH20K1, AH35-G1 with internal wire feed and controls	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/12/76	31/3/84
85.11.002	Welding wire feeders Airco AHF/T, AHF/S, AHF/U, AHF/V, AHF/NP, AHF/RI	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/12/76	31/3/84
85.11.009 85.11.009	Glass forming annealing lehrs Microwave tunnel ovens of 5 kW to 20 kW (3.7 to 15 h.p.) rating	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.8 10.2	201 201	1/3/77 1/7/74	30/6/77 31/3/84
85.19.129	Cable jointing boxes for oil filled cables of 33 kW and over	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/10/76	30/9/83
85.23.031	Flexible twin screened cables, types:	Trace	Emac	Erron		201	1/1/77	31/3/84
	Permanoid M250, M251 Leon Drahtwerke Li 2Y (c) Y	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	::	201	1/1/77	31/3/84
88.03.009	Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification, peculiar to use on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	notes, or affidavits of approval: (NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this concession but must be				:			
	entered under their substantive Tariff	-						
	items) Approved:				: 1			
	27.10.069 Aeroshell Fluid 41	·	*		17.	201	1/1/77	30/6/80
90.28.009	Barnes Thermatrace	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	201 201	1/12/76 1/1/77	31/3/84 30/9/79
92.11.022	Tape decks, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making office dictating	rice	1100	Titee	10.8	201	1/1///	30/5/13
•	machines, tape recorders, tape players,						ACCORD NO.	
	combined tape player-radios, combined tape recorder-radio sets, combined tape recorder-							
	radio-record player sets or piped music installations					. : ^		TV DO
	NOTE: This concession will not apply to							
	tape recorder decks imported with ancillary electronic apparatus for the reproduction of sound							